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Andrew Charles Jackson

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Andrew Charles Jackson
Postcode FY4 4WA

Date of birth June 1970

Total current 30
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

ALDON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
LIMITED

MR KING LIMITED

QWIKFENCE LIMITED

THE GLASDON SHARE SCHEME
LIMITED

ZONEX GROUP LIMITED
GLASTEC LIMITED

PROJECT ELLEM LIMITED
SECURITY AIR SERVICES LIMITED
BRIGHT HIGHWAYS LIMITED
INOVENTORS LIMITED
MINIFLORA LIMITED

JETTY (U.K.) LIMITED
HERITAGE MILLS LIMITED
ROLLS LUXEN LIMITED
GLASDON GROUP LIMITED
GLASDON MANUFACTURING
LIMITED

GLASDON DESIGNS LIMITED

MR KING LIMITED

GLASDON LIMITED

GLASDON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GLASTEC LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
00568608

01691465
01551811
02638550

02161500
01623686
01747733
02688593
01558849
00755792
01437046
01104206
00819919
01338903
02161331
02161573

03912706

01691465

00797011

02160568

01623686

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Dormant

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
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908719723

908719723
Glasdon House
Preston New Road
Blackpool
Lancashire

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2008 Director
01/11/2006 Director
03/02/2003 Company
Secretary
03/02/2003 Company
Secretary
03/02/2003 Company
Secretary
03/02/2003 Company
Secretary
03/02/2003 Company
Secretary
03/02/2003 Company
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Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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MINIFLORA LIMITED 01437046 Non-Trading
QWIKFENCE LIMITED 01551811 Non-Trading
SECURITY AIR SERVICES LIMITED 02688593 Non-Trading

ROLLS LUXEN LIMITED 01338903 Non-Trading

THE GLASDON SHARE SCHEME 02638550 Non-Trading

LIMITED

PROJECT ELLEM LIMITED 01747733 Non-Trading

BRIGHT HIGHWAYS LIMITED 01558849 Non-Trading
GLASDON GROUP LIMITED 02161331 Active - Accounts Filed
GLASDON (UK) LIMITED 02160576 Active - Accounts Filed
List of Previous Directorships

Company Name Number Company Status
GLASDON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 02160568 Active - Accounts Filed
INOVENTORS LIMITED 00755792 Non-Trading

ALDON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 00568608 Active - Accounts Filed
LIMITED

JETTY (U.K.) LIMITED 01104206 Dormant

LAKELAND MUSEUM OF HISTORIC 01558879 Dormant
TRANSPORT LIMITED(THE)

HERITAGE MILLS LIMITED 00819919 Non-Trading

LAKE DISTRICT WATER GARDEN 02932532 Non-Trading

CENTRE LIMITED

ZONEX GROUP LIMITED 02161500 Active - Accounts Filed
DOLLY BLUE CENTRE LIMITED 02911434 Non-Trading
LAKELAND MOTOR COACH 02805115 Non-Trading

COMPANY LTD

N/A* - no information available
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03/02/2003

03/02/2003

03/02/2003

03/02/2003

03/02/2003

03/02/2003

03/02/2003

03/02/2003

03/02/2003

App. Date
01/11/2006
03/02/2003
03/02/2003
03/02/2003
03/02/2003
03/02/2003
03/02/2003
03/02/2003

03/02/2003

03/02/2003

908719723

Res. Date

08/12/2016

17/06/2004

17/06/2004

17/06/2004

02/02/2007

18/05/2005

09/07/2008

17/06/2004

09/07/2008

02/02/2007

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



